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PROCUREMENT PLAN (Textual Part)

Project information: Comoros Inter-island Connectivity Project
P173114

Project Implementation agency: Ministry of Maritime and Air
Transport

Date of the Procurement Plan: September 8, 2020

Period covered by this Procurement Plan: November 23, 2020 - March
31, 2022

Preamble

In accordance with paragraph 5.9 of the “World Bank Procurement Regulations
for IPF Borrowers” (July 2016) (“Procurement Regulations”) the Bank’s
Systematic Tracking and Exchanges in Procurement (STEP) system will be
used to prepare, clear and update Procurement Plans and conduct all
procurement transactions for the Project.

This textual part along with the Procurement Plan tables in STEP constitute the
Procurement Plan for the Project. The following conditions apply to all
procurement activities in the Procurement Plan. The other elements of the
Procurement Plan as required under paragraph 4.4 of the Procurement
Regulations are set forth in STEP.

The Bank’s Standard Procurement Documents: shall be used for all
contracts subject to international competitive procurement and those
contracts as specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP.

National Procurement Arrangements: In accordance with paragraph 5.3
of the Procurement Regulations, when approaching the national market (as
specified in the Procurement Plan tables in STEP), the country’s own
procurement procedures may be used.

When the Borrower uses its own national open competitive procurement
arrangements as set forth in Loi No11-027 du 29 Décembre 2011, portant
passation de marchés publics et délégation des services public, promulguée par
le Décret Nol12-027/PR du 04 Février 2012, such arrangements shall be
subject to paragraph 5.4 of the Procurement Regulations.

When other national procurement arrangements other than national open
competitive procurement arrangements are applied by the Borrower,



such arrangements shall be subject to paragraph 5.5 of the Procurement
Regulations.

Leased Assets as specified under paragraph 5.10 of the Procurement
Regulations: Not Applicable

Procurement of Second Hand Goods as specified under paragraph 5.11 of
the Procurement Regulations: Not Applicable

Domestic preference as specified under paragraph 5.51 of the Procurement
Regulations (Goods and Works).

Goods: Not applicable
Works: Not applicable

Other Relevant Procurement Information.
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General Information

Country: Comoros Bank’s Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plaj 2020-11-23
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank 2022-07-25

Project ID: P173114 GPN Date:

Project Name: Comoros Interisland Connectivity Project

Loan / Credit No:  IDA/V3530
Executing Agency(i Comoros Inter Islands Connectivity Project
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KM-PICMC-205506-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Spécialiste
en sauvegarde environneme
ntale

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

30,000.00

En cours d'exécut
ion

2020-12-04

2020-11-28

2021-01-13

2021-02-12

2021-01-28

2021-02-16

2021-02-26

2021-08-25

KM-PICMC-205507-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Spécialiste
en sauvegarde sociale

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

20,000.00

Signé

2020-12-04

2020-12-03

2021-01-13

2021-02-12

2021-01-29

2021-02-16

2021-02-26

2021-03-01

2021-08-25

KM-PICMC-205512-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d"un(e) d'un sp
écialiste en passations des m
archés pour les études prépa
ratoires du projet

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

11,742.24

signé

2020-12-10

2020-11-24

2021-01-19

2021-02-27

2021-02-03

2021-0227

20210303

2021-03-01

2021-08-30

KM-PICMC-205518-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Responsab)
le Administratif et Financier d
u Projet

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

20,000.00

signé

2020-12-10

2020-11-28

2021-01-19

2021-02-12

2021-02-03

2021-02-13

2021-03-04

2021-02-27

2021-08-31

KM-PICMC-207507-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Expert en |
nfrastructure portuaire

IDA / V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En cours d'exécut
i

2021-02-26

2020-12-24

2021-04-16

20210507

20210611

2021-12-08

KM-PICMC-209645-CS-INDV /
Le recrutement d'un Coordin
ateur du Projet Connectivité |
nter-lles aux Comores (PICM

o]

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Limited

30,000.00

Signé

2020-12-21

20201217

2020-12-26

2021-01-02

2021-01-16

2021-01-28

2021-02-20

2021-02-22

2021-08-19

KM-PICMC-224426-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un consultant
pour faire le devis, suivi et co
ntrole des travaux de réhabili
tation devant abriter I'Unité d
e Gestion du projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Limited

4,517.19

signé

2021-03-15

20210325

2021-03-20

2021-03-31

2021-04-10

2021-04-08

2021-05-15

2021-04-12

2021-11-11

KM-PICMC-225353-CS-INDV /
Recrutement du gardien pour|
le bureau de I'UGP du projet
PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Direct

2,624.30

signé

2021-03-25

20210325

2021-04-04

2021-03-31

2021-04-25

2021-04-02

2021-05-30

2021-04-02

2021-11-26

KM-PICMC-207086-CS-INDV/
MANUEL / Recrutement d'un
Consultant individuel pour ¢
laboration et la Préparation d
u manuel des opérations et d
es procédures administrative
s et financires

IDA/ V3530

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

Annulé

2021-02-26

2021-04-16

2021-05-07

20210611

2021-09-09

KM-PICMC-224435-C5-CDS /
Consultant pour la préparatio
n du PPSD (plan et stratégie

de passation du marchés) et
Plan de passation des march
és (18 premiers mois)

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Sélection de cons
ultants par entent
e directe

Direct

7.876.38

Signé

2021-04-12

2021-04-13

2021-04-22

2021-04-19

2021-06-26

2021-06-07

2021-12-23

KM-PICMC-235151-CS-INDV /
Assistante Administrative du
projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Direct

2558622

Signé

2021-05-21

20210531

2021-05-25

2021-06-10

2021-05-26

2021-06-14

20210531

2021-06-14

2021-08-30

KM-PICMC-235153-CS-INDV /
Assistant en Passation des M
archés du projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Direct

3,02058

signé

2021-05-21

20210531

2021-05-25

2021-06-11

2021-05-26

2021-06-14

20210602

2021-06-15

2021-09-01

KM-PICMC-207601-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Spécialiste
en Suivi Evaluation

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En cours d'exame
n

2021-01-29

20220527

2021-03-19

2021-04-09

2021-05-14

2021-11-10

KM-PICMC-253311-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un consultant
pour faire le suivi et la super
vision des activités relatives

a1a protection contre les Viol
ences Basées sur le Genre, I
Exploitation et les Abus Sexu
els et la protection contre le

harcélement sexuel aux Com

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Limited

En cours d'exécut
ion

2021-09-21

2021-1022

2021-09-26

2021-10-17

20211121

2022-05-20

KM-PICMC-256146-CS-INDV /
Consultant pour I'élaboration
du manuel des procédures A
dministratifs et Financiers du
projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En cours d'exécut
i

2021-10-05

20211015

20211123

2021-12-14

2022-01-18

2022:07-17

KM-PICMC-263339-CS-INDV /
Recrutement du comptable d
u projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En cours d'exécut

2021-11-30

2022-05-10

2022-01-18

2022-02-08

2022-03-15

2022-09-11

KM-PICMC-220215-CS-INDV /
Spécialiste pour e suivi et la
supervision des activités rela
tives 3 Ia protection contre le
s Violences Basées sur le Ge
nre, IExploitation et les Abus
Sexuels (EAS) et Ia protectio
n contre le Harcélement Sex
uel (HS) au sein de 'UGP.

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

Annulé

2021-04-14

2021-04-28

2021-06-02

2021-06-23

2021-07-28

2022-01-24

KM-PICMC-279800-CS-INDV /
Recrutement Responsable Sa
uvegarde Environnementale

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En attente d'exéc
ution

2020-11-28

2021-01-16

2021-02-06

2021-03-13

2021-09-09

KM-PICMC-207595-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Expert en
Transport maritime (Navire)

IDA/ V3530

Improvement of climate resil
ience of port infrastructure

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

Annulé

2021-02-19

2021-04-09

2021-04-30

2021-06-04

2021-12:01

KM-PICMC-273469-CS-INDV /
Consultant pour création, mis
€ & jour et assistance du site
web du projet PICMC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Direct

En attente d'exéc
ution

2022-01-18

2022-01-28

2022-02-18

20220325

2022-09-21

KM-PICMC-207593-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Consultant
pour les Etudes de base sur |
es bénéficiaires du projet et
définition du cadre des résult
ats.

IDA/ V3530

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

Annulé

2021-03-31

2021-05-19

2021-06-09

2021-07-14

2021-11-13

KM-PICMC-288121-CS-INDV /
Recrutement d'un Expert en
Communication du Projet PIC
MC

IDA/ V3530

Implementation Support and
Capacity Building

A posteriori

Individuel

Open

En attente d'exéc
ution

2022-06-24

2022-08-12

2022-09-02

2022-10-07

2023-04-05
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